Rule 2 47 Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company Company number
Ness Recoveries ¢ Limited (formerly Ultimate Leisure 03640742
(Holdings) Limited)

In the Court case number
Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice

Royal Courts of Justice 17138 of 2009

The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

[full name of court]

{8) Insert mg::r’:‘:s((?si‘:_ 1 We (a) _Shay Bannon of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU and Tracey Pye

admmsstrator(sy  20d Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

admunistrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From to
(b) Insert date (b) (b)
4 August 2009 3 February 2010
Signed
Jomt/adm
Dated 2 ' 2 , o

Contact Details:

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

You do not have to give any contact information in

the box opposite but 1f you do, it wall help Compantes
House to contact you if there 15 a query on the form

;h:eﬁ:ﬁg :;ﬁ:“;igﬁ t;ito fgu give will be visible OurRef  B/CN/2940/A6 Tel 0161 817 7500
DX Number DX Exchange
'hen you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at
g ompames House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 CardufT
i *AYDXQNR"
A33 05/03/2010 208

COMPANIES HOUSE




Tel +44 (0)161 817 7500 3 Hardman Street
D Fax +44 (0)161 B17 7683 Manchester M3 JAT
DX 710256 Manchester 3

T — www bdo co uk

TO ALL CREDITORS AND MEMBERS 3 March 2010

ourRef TP/JRI/JA/NP/P2940/A6

Please ask for: Noha Philobbos

Direct Line 0161 817 7639

Dear Sirs

Premium Bars and Restaurants Plc and its Subsidiaries (“the Group™)
All i Administration

It is now six months since our appointment 1n respect of the Group In accordance with
Rule 2.47 of the Insclvency Rules 1986, we are now reporting the progress made in implementing
the approved proposals and achieving the statutory purpose of the Administrations

1

1.1

1.2

13

1.4

Statutory Information

The Jont  Administrators are Shay Bannon of BDO LLP  (“BDO"),
55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU, Dermot Power and Tracey Pye of
BDO, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT and they were appointed n respect of
the Group on 4 August 2009 Under the provisions of paragraph 100(2) of
schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 the Joint Admimistrators carry out their functions
jointly and severally and none of the Joint Admimistrators has exclusive power to exercise
any function )

On 4 August 2009, an application for the appointment of Jomt Admimistrators was made
by Wayne Arthur, being a Director of the Group, pursuant to Paragraph 22 of Schedule B1
of the Insolvency Act 1986 The Admmstration proceedings are dealt with in the
Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice, Royal Courts of Justice,
The Strand, London. A schedule of the individual compames within the Group including
thewr company registration number and Court reference number 1s attached at
Appendix A

The Group’s registered office 1s situated at 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

We enclose at Appendix B, for your information, a summary of the Joint Adrmmstrators’
receipts and payments from the sale of the Group's assets showng balances in hand
totalling £2,427,877 and a summary of receipts and payments from trading and other
assets showing a balance n hand of £2,827,322 In total, therefore, we are holding
£5,255,199.

2900 - 299 #¥ monthly reportucpen final doc

BDO LLP 15 a himited liability partoership registered in England and Wales {with registered number 0C305127) and 15 authaorised and regulated by the Financlal
Services Authonty to conduct nvestment business A list of members’ names is open to inspection at our registered office, 55 Baker Street London W1l TEU

&




|IBDO

23

2.4

2.5

2.6

Trading

As previously reported, following our appointment the Group continued to trade for a
total of 19 weeks. The business and assets of the Group were sold to
PBR Lewsure Limited (“PBR”), a subsidiary of The Orchid Group Limited on
15 December 2009,

Employees.

Approximately 1,700 employees remained in employment across 45 estabhishments during
the Jomnt Administrators’ trading perod. As mentioned at sectien 3 below, we were
successful 1n saving 1,600 jobs but, regrettably, 1t was necessary to make a number of
redundancies in respect of staff at premises where we were unable to achneve a sale.

Purchase Order System:

Immediately following our appointment, with the assistance of our agents,
we implemented control measures to manage ongoing purchasing and expenditure at
head office. In particular, new accounts and payment terms were negotiated with
key suppliers and letters of undertaking were provided to the majonty of the suppliers
to ensure continuation of supply. The new purchase order system facilitated the
authorisation of approximately 300 orders per day, threughout the Joint Admimstrators’
trading penod.

Financial Control and Monitoring:

Management accounts were prepared on a regular basis to ensure that projected
gross margins were being maintained and that overheads were in line with forecasts for
the trading period.

Landlords:

Negotiations were entered into with the landlords of the establishments for the
continuation of trade and for the payment of rents {o be made on a monthly basis,
1n relation to the sites which continued to trade during Administration.

Stock-takes.

Regular stock-takes were undertaken by an external third party to ensure that the stock
held at each establishment was in line with the Group’s stock system and that
gross margins were being maintained.

Sale of Business and Assets

On 15 December 2009, the majonty of the Group’s business and assets were sold to PBR
for a consideration of £55,780,258

This amount was paid in full with no deferred consideration The sale agreement
provides for an adjusted asset provision and a refunded price will be due to the
purchaser 1n respect of any other realisations which would have been due to the secured
creditor under either the floating or the fixed charges.

The sale to PBR followed extensive marketing of the business.
The Living Room, Birmingham; The Living Room, Islington, Potthouse, Belfast; and
Prombition, Bishopsgate did not form part of the sale and ceased trading on 15 December

2009. In addition to these sites, please note that the fellowing establishments were also
not included within the sale to PBR, Advocate, Belfast; Sea Glasgow and Rewind

2

g \mbrscases\2900 - 2999'2940\glossanes\é monthly reportireport final doc




|IBDO

3.1

4.1

42

5.1

5.2

53

5.4

35

5.6

Newcastle which all closed immediately upon our appointment and Luckies, Newcastle
which closed on 29 September 2009 The sale of the business and assets to PBR resulted
n approximately 1,600 employees transfernng to the purchaser.

Secured Creditors

From the sales consideration we have made payments to the secured creditors,
The Royal Bank of Scotland Plc (“RBS”) and Alhed Insh Bank (“AlB”)
(“Secured Creditors”) of £29,654,976.53 and £23,427,467.16 respectively.

Receipts

Sales.

Sales of approximately £20 million plus VAT were achieved during the Joint
Administrators' trading period

Other Receipts:

In total, we have realised £536,814 from the assets not ncluded within the sale
agreement

Payments

The most sigmficant cosis during the trading penod were stock purchases, labour and
property costs

Purchases:

As explained above, the Group traded for 19 weeks under the supervision of the
Joint Adrmmistrators and payments to date totalling £5.5 million have been made
n relation to stock purchases.

Labour:

During the trading penod, 1t was necessary for the Joint Administrators to continue to
employ staff at the 45 trading establishments and at head office n order to acheve a
sale of the Group. Therefore, a total of £4.4 milion (including expenses and employee
benefits of approximately £74,000 and £16,000 respectively) has been 1incurred n
relation to these staff. These payments are net of the Group’s PAYE/NIC liabilities, which
amount to approximately £1.3 million.

Property Costs:

The total costs paid to date n relation to rent, rates and utibties amount to
approximately £2 5 million.

Managing Agent’s fees-

To date, a total of approximatety £440,000 plus VAT has been pad to managing agents
who assisted with the trading of 45 establishments for the duration of the trading penod.

Other Trading Costs:
Other trading costs total £3.5 million predomnantly relating to insurance of

approximately £271,000, professional fees of £206,000; repairs and maintenance of
£239,000; streamline charges (the cost of accepting payments by credit cards) of

3

g \mbrscases\2900 - 2999\2940\glossanes\é monthly reportireport final doc




|IBDO

6.1

62

6.3

6.4

81

82

8.3

£351,000, waste management and cleaning costs of £736,000, advertising of £364,000,
relating to marketing, PR and advertising costs; performers costs of £337,000 relating to
DJ costs; sales commission of £157,000, and secunty costs of £533,000.

Future of the Administration

The statutory purpose the Admimistrations consists of three objectives, and we now
address the progress that has been made n this respect,

s Rescuing the trading entities as a going concern, or

e Achieving a better result for the Group's creditors as a whole than would be
likely 1f the Group was wound up (without first being 1n Admmistration); or

¢ Realising property 1n order to make a distmbution to one or more secured or
preferential creditors.

It was not possible to acheve the first objective of rescuing the Group as a
going concern, given the previous attempts of the Directors to sell the business and the
closure of three establishments immediately upon our appointment

The Jownt Admimistrators, therefore, focused on acheving the second objective of
maximising the asset realisations This objective has been achieved n retation to the
non-dormant Group Comparnes as the sale of the majonty of the business and assets to
PBR has resulted wn a better reabisation than would have been acmeved in Liquidation.
The Joint Admimistrators continue to pursue this objective and details of outstanding
matters can be found below.

The third objective has also been achieved as a distnbution has been made to the
secured creditors as discussed above.

Qutstanding Matters in Relation to Trading

Further to the sale of the Group and the controls that were implemented at the
beginming of the Administration, n particular, new accounts being negotiated and letters
of undertaking being 1ssued to the majonty of the suppliers, the Joint Administrators
have retained a imited number of key Group and temporary staff to assist with winding
down the trading period and ensunng that all suppliers, including utiity companies have
been paid.

Outstanding Matters Following the Sale of the Business and Assets

Surrender of Leases:

In relation to the closed establishments, three leases have been surrendered back to
the landlords and our solicitors continue to deal with the other respective landlords
1n relation to the four remaining leases.

Licence to Occupy

We continue to monmtor licence payments and to pay rent and associated costs to the
relevant landlords pursuant to an agreement with PER

Trading and Other Costs:
We are currently settling all of the remaiming costs incurred whilst trading which wll, of

course, reduce the level of funds in the estate.

4

g \mbrscases\2900 - 299912940\glossanes\é monthly reportireport final doc




|]BDO

9.1

9.2

93

10

10.1

102

10.3

Exit Route

We can confirm that a meeting of creditors was not called pursuant to Paragraph 51(1) of
the Insolvency Act 1986 or requisitioned by the creditors. On this basis the proposals
have been deemed to be approved by the creditors pursuant to Rule 2.33(5) of the
Insolvency Rules 1986.

It 1s agreed, therefore, that once all matters are concluded, should realisations
be insuffictent to enable a dwidend to be pawd to unsecured creditors, that the
Joint Administrators shall arrange for the Group to exit the Admimstration by way of
dissolution under Paragraph 84 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986, subject to the
Joint Administrators bewing successful in assigning/surrendering the property leases during
the course of the Admimstration.

However, should realisations be suffictent to enable a dividend to be paid to
unsecured creditors, the indmvidual compames should move from Admimstration to
Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation (“CYL"). Should the individual trading compames move
to CVL 1t 15 proposed that the Joint Admimstrators be appownted as Jont Liquidators,
As discussed above, the dormant/non trading compames within the Group
will, 1n any event, exit Admimstration via dissolution on the basis of there being no
dvidend prospects for unsecured creditors.

Prospects for Creditors
Secured Creditors:

At the date of appointment, RBS held fixed charges over the goodwiil and properties of
the Group and floating charges over the remaining assets of the Group. RBS acts as
secunty trustee wn relafion to the Liabiities due to AIB, There will be no further
payments made to the secured creditors 1n respect of thew outstanding debts.

Preferential Creditors

Employees’ ciaims are estimated at approximately £14,000 n respect of
pre-Administration arrears of wages and holiday pay owing to the redundant employees.
At this stage, we are uncertain of whether there will be funds available to enable a
distnbution to be made to the preferential creditors.

Unsecured Creditors and the Prescribed Part.

Under the provisions of Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 the Joint Admiristrators
must state the amount of funds available to unsecured creditors 1n respect of the
Prescnbed Part This Provision only applies where a company has granted a
floating charge to a creditor after 15 September 2003  The Group has granted
floating charges to the secured creditors after this date 1n relation to the following
subsidiary compames and, therefore, the provisions of the Prescnbed Part will apply to
these companes (excludes dormant/non trading companies where there are nsufficient
assets to enable a dividend to be paid under the prescribed part):

+ Pimco 2374 Limited

« Prohibition Bars Limited

s Pimco 2393 Limited

¢ Bel and the Dragon {Cookham) Limted

= BDR Restaurants Limted

e Buildsense Limited

5

g \mbrscases\2900 - 2999\2940\gjossaries\é monthly reportireport final doc




|IBDO

« The Living Room Group Limited

10.4 At this stage, we are uncertain of whether there will be sufficient floating charge
realisations {after costs of the Administration) to enable a distnbution to the unsecured
creditors of these companies from the Prescnibed Part.

11. Joint Administrators’ Remuneration

111 As previously advised we did not call an 1mtial meeting of creditors on the basis that
the Group appeared to have nsufficient property to enable a dwvidend to be paid to
unsecured creditors. In cases where there will be no dividend to unsecured creditors we
are obliged to seek authonsation of our fees from the secured and preferential creditors.

11.2  The Joint Admimstrators’ proposals include a provision that thew remuneration be
approved on a time cost basis, subject to the approval of the secured creditors. We shall
request the secured creditors to approve the Joint Admimstrators’ remuneration on a
time costs basis Attached at Appendix D are schedules that summanse the time that has
been spent in dealing with the Administration of the Group to the date of this report
This shows that a total of approximately 7,696 hours has been spent at an average charge
out rate of £233 per hour, resulting in time costs to date of £1,796,825.

We trust that this report 15 sufficient for your requirements at the present time, however,
should you require any further information, please do not hesitate to contact Noha Phmlobbos
of this office

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of the Group

7

Tracey Pye
Joint Administrator
Authorised by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales

Encs

When calling please dial 0161 817 7639 and ask for Noha Philobbos

6
g \mbrseases\2900 - 29099\2940\glossaries\6 monthly repartireport final doc




PREMIUM BARS AND RESTAURANTS PLC AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
(All in Administration)

APPENDIX: A

Company Registration & Court Reference Numbers




Holding Company Company Registration Court Number
Number
Premium Bars and Restaurants PLC 03760981 16981/2009
Subsidary Companies Company Registration Court Number
Number

Pimco 2374 Limted 05594078 17111/2009
Pimco 2389 Limited 05632168 17178/2009
Ultimate Leisure Limited 03369864 17105/2009
Chamberstar Limited 03888437 17121/2009
Shdeappeal Lumnited 03756606 17179/2009
Klute Limited 01187854 17177/2009
Buildsense Limited 03756623 17107/2009
Pimco 2388 Limited 05632958 17176/2009
Pimco 2636 Limited 06237229 17122/2009
Living Room Group Limited 03837985 17125/2009
The Living Room Limited 03801480 17137/2009
Ultimate Leisure (Holdings) Limited 03640742 17138/2009
Ultimate Leisure (Coast) Limited 03440057 17130/2009
BDC Holdings Limited 05145517 17135/2009
Bel and the Dragon (Cookham) Limited 03423959 17101/2009
Bel and the Dragon Properties Limited 03444873 17127/2009
BDR Holdings Limited 05145518 1712472009
BDR Restaurants Limited 04220986 17104/2009
Bel and the Dragon (Hampton Court) 03907153 17134/2009
Limited

Pimco 2391 Limited 05642714 17131/2009
Prohibition Bars Lumited 05642886 17112&17114/2009
Punco 2393 Limited 05642718 17118/2009
Applebelly Limited 05025181 17128/2009

G \MBRSCASES\2900 - 2999\2940Glossanes\Para 49 Glossanes\Cowrt Numbers by Company xls[Sheetl]

15 13 0170372010




IBDO

PREMIUM BARS AND RESTAURANTS PLC AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
(All in Administration)

APPENDIX: B

Receipts & Payments Accounts




SI0)PaLD PAINDas aY) 0] anp sabieys pue Jsasajul BUIMIe JUNOJJE OjUl 83E) JoU PIP PUB JUDKSIY 12 SaNjeA SIIBYY JO JUBWSIE]S BUL 90N

VL LIBTIZY'T T SPE'PLG 20 8.T'18 16 8.8'501 00 62718 GL 11698 69 P90'ISL'L
16 £2E'89L | 16 6£9'806 al $99's01 ¥2 808'8.L L/ TG¥'SE G¥ Lol'Lg ¥ 565 8.8
(81 104t} (es £82) {es ege) {e5 £82) {es £82) (es caz} {es €82}
60 5Z0'0L1'L ¥ 616'805 69 L¥6'B0} 12160'08 ¥z 9eL'se 86 05¥'LS 168/8'8.€
00 $95005°1 B0 BSZ GEL ¥r /99°E6 69 969°6C 1L 065C [CYRCTA L) 86 669°¢h 16 £98'6T
DO 094'PED 00 0SZ'S It 00 052'62 00 005'22 00 cO0'0L 00 0GL'ek 00 040 6%
00 L oo 00t 0oL 0ot 00t 0ot
£8 £G5°652 1 L 60E°90F (60 9rE'12) 90092 62 OPE'oY 0¢ 05262 GZ 6OV TLL
(ajou 88s)
2 6E7855°6R) .ﬁe L8%' Lev'ed) (1 086'516'8) (89 165'25¢) (06 ¥0€'580' L} (¥l ¥ZL'968'L) {51 6ZLLPL'L) {7} L61'088'CH)
(5 926 ¥59'62) (65 998't52'q) (L0 2b9'25H) (86 108'¢2¢8'1L} (o0 £¥2'192'1) (45 p2E'shr'l) (2. £69'198'6L)
70 166 LPE'PS Sl 9£9'9.0'9L 09258'882 Sl 2L'S8PT 6¥ L0L'BOTE 20 702°919'C bl 026'voL'62
(8t 5£Z'892) (46 S02'P1) (18 50L'tY) (26 502'p¥) (z6 502'v¥} (16 50L'¥h) (16 502'vP)
00 £€2°0L9'F5 90 ZvE LZL 9t LS BGS'CES 20 £88'6Z5' ¥ EL PST'E £6 60F'199'2 zh 9zZo's02'62
00 E00BSTLE 00 08T ¥O1'E 00 05.L°5pZ'L 0006/ /€T 00 006'ZE2 00 0007042 00 0SZ LEL 00 0S0°200"L
00 LOO'SLL L 00 100'SLL'L
00 000°LTE VL Q0 POO'ELE"1E 00 £00'82E'E 00 100'80F 00 000'069'} 00 000'0L2'2 00 000'006°) 00 000'622'12
00 8v6'LL¥'2L 60 RRG'ZER'E 1S Z08'681 20 €85'209 W EM'RLL £6 651'0¢9 20 965'¢6E'9
3 3 3 88 S¥LESSS 3 3 3
sqjeyy jo lejoL paywi] poywIr pajwn payw pajw] peyiwy
FATL=ITVE AT wooy sseg speINesyy [weyyoos) vieT ainga
aad Buia auyL uop|qiyold uag uobeig oJwig ayewnin
asijead o} Apawioq Apauuog pue |ag Apauwuiodg
pajewyysy payy papun] Alowiog peywy]
} SALIBA0IDY 9 SAUIBA009Y papun g s9)10A009Y
888N SSBN ¢ SOLBADD8Y SSON
SSON

puey U} spuny |Ej0)1

puey uy sauejeg

SIUBISSINGSIP SIOJERSIMIPY JUIOf
F1800 5607

puey uj asuejeq

s)isodap JAWOISND §S9| S|[N Wl YSED
sBupy pue sainixy juawdinbz
sjuawaaibe sa01e8

oBeys Gupeo|4 0] J2fgns sjossy

puey u agueieg

jueq ysu| paijiy
a1d puepeog Jo yued [eAoy auL

s8I0} paln abieyn pax|4 0} ajqe(eae aaue|eg
UCHEIBUNWRY SICIBIISINIMIPY WO

51500 ,5juaby

sas} |efaq

51509 s887

(L2 TN

sy Auadoid [enydsieiu)

soniadoxd W UG pue SN
Sasiwaly

(IMpODS

sbaeyy poxi4 0} 130lqns sjassy

040Z Y2Jew ¢ Je se sjasse sajueduro ayy Jo ajes ayj woy sjuawked pue $1d19994 SIOJRNS|U[WPY JUIOF AL} jJo Alewwing
uoResS|upLPY U] 8y - {sejuedwod Azipisqns pue) 3)d SIURINEISeY PUB SIBE WNjWalY




Premimum Bars and Restaurants plc (and subsidiary compames) - All In Admimstration
Summary of the Joint Admimstrators receipts and payments from trading and other assets as at 3 March 2010

Recelpts

Sales receipts
Other receipts

Total receipts

Payments

Purchases

Sub Contractors
Labour costs
Consumable Stores
Rents

Rates

Heat & Light

Travel

Telephone

Streamhine Charges
Insurance
Professional Fees
Bank Charges
Lease/HP Payments
Hire of Equipment
Repairs & Mantenance
Waste Management & Cleaning Costs
Sales Commission
PAYE & NIC
Advertising
Stationery

Postages

Force Majeure
Employee Expenses
Performers costs
Management Fees
Secunty

IT

Premises Licence fees
Pension Contributions

Balance in hand and VAT recoverable

Note we are still recerving imvoices 1n relation to the Administrators trading

obviously reduce the funds in hand

£

19,950,889 58
536,814 33

20,487,703 91

5,553,345 88
57,664 85
4,253,389 40
22,721 38
1,267,370 43
701,857 97
507,154 07
4,505 47
6,492 75
351,192 93
270,556 60
206,325 79
219 48
9,123 28
73,787 56
239,343 10
735,857 08
157,308 32
1,321,709 78
363,996 20
34,738 24
864 17
80,639 42
73,591 12
337,072 58
439,545 18
532,785 33
29,785 49
10,990 00
16,448 05

17,660,381 90

2,827,322 01

Settlement of these habilities wall



IBDO

PREMIUM BARS AND RESTAURANTS PLC AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
(All in Administration)

APPENDIX: C

Forms 2.24B




Rule 2 47

The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 2.24B

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company

Applebelly Limited

Company number

05025181

In the

Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice
Royal Courts of Justice
The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

[full name of court]

Court case number

17128 of 2009

(a) Insertfullmame(s}and | We (a) _Shay Bannon of BDO LLP, 535 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU and Tracey Pye

address(es) of
admimistrator(s}

and Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

admimistrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From

to

(b) Insert date {b)
4 August 2009

{®)
3 February 2010

Signed 7

Joint/a@mugstrator(s)

Dated RS l 3llo

!\

Contact Details:

You do not have 1o give any contact information in

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

the box opposite but 1f you do, it will help Companies
House to contact you 1f there 1s a query on the form

The contact information that you give will be visible
to searchers of the public record

Our Ref

8ICN/2940/A6

Tel 0161 817 7500

DX Number

DX Exchange

Vhen you have completed and signed thus form please scnd 1t to the Registrar of Companies at

“ompames House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ

COMPANIES HOUSE

DX 33050 Cardiff



Rule 2 47

The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 2.24B

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company

BDC Holdings Limmted

Company number

05145517

In the

Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice
Royal Courts of Justice
The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

[full name of court]

Court case number

17135 of 2009 |

() Insertfullmame{s)and | We (a) _ Shay Bannon of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London. WiU 7EU and Tracey Pye

address(es) of

admmisratorisy  2nd_Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

admimistrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From

to

(b) Insent date b
4 August 2009

®
3 February 2010

Signed 7{@

Jont/admingefators)
Dated 32 ré , (o

Contact Detals:

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

You do not have to give any contact information
the box opposite but 1f you do, 1t will help Companies
House to contact you if there 15 2 query on the form

The contact information that you give will be visible
to searchers of the public record

Qur Ref

8/CN/2940/A6

Tel 0161 817 7500

p—

X Number

DX Exchange

en you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at

ompames House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ

. COMPANIES HOUSE

DX 33050 Cardiff




Ruie 2 47

The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 2.24B

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company

BDR Holdings Limited

Company number

05145518

In the

Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice
Royal Courts of Justice
The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

[full name of court]

Court case number

17124 of 2009

(&) Insertfullnamo{s)and 1 We (a) _ Shay Bannon of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Sireet, London, W1U 7EU and Tracey Pye

adﬂ",f;’*’;if;ﬁ‘;{ and Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP. 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT
admimistrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period
From o
(b) Insert date (b) (b}
4 August 2009 3 February 2010
Signed 77 cge
Jomtfadmml_:ﬁrator(s)
Dated kS l z l {v
Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact information in
the box opposite but if you do, it will help Companies
House to contact you :f there 15 a query on the form
The contact information that you give will be visible
to searchers of the public record

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

Our Ref

8ICN/2940/A6

Tel 0161 817 7500

DX Number

DX Exchange

hen you have completed and signed this form please send 1t to the Registrar of Companies at

ympames House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ

COMPANIES HOUSE

DX 33050 Cardf




Rule 2 47

(a) Insert full name(s) ard
address(es) of
admiaistrator(s)

{t) Insert date

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact information mn
the box opposite but if you do, 1t will help Compamies
House to contact you if there 15 a query on the form
The contact information that you give will be visible Cur Ref 8/CN/2940/AG
to searchers of the pubhic record

Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company Company number
BDR Restaurants Limited 04220986
In the Court case number
Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice
Royal Courts of Justice 17104 of 2009
The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

{full name of court]

1 We(a) _Shay Bannon of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU and Tracey Pye
and Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

adminustrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From to
() (b)
4 August 2009 3 February 2010
Signed / c, Q}
J omt/'admlms({gor(s)

Dated 3’ 4 ’ fo

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

Tel 0161 817 7500

DX Number DX Exchange

When you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

GCOMPANIES HOUSE



Rule 2 47 Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company Company number
Ness Recoveries 3 Limited (formerly Bel and the 03423959
Dragon (Cookham) Limited)

In the Court case number
Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice

Royal Courts of Justice 17101 of 2009

The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

[full name of court]

(@) Insent f“‘;:;rm(s) aﬂ‘} 1 We (a) _Shay Bannon of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU and Tracey Pye
admm;‘;iﬁgf{;) and Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP. 3 Hardman Street, Manchester. M3 3AT

admimstrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From to
(b} Insert date ) o)
4 August 2009 3 February 2010

Signed 7{

Jomt/adminstrftor(s)

Dated 3[3llo

||
H

Contact Detals

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

You do not have to give any contact information m

the box opposite but 1if you do, it will help Companies
House to contact you if there is a query on the form

The contact information that you give will be visible
10 Searchers of the puhiin ranamt OurRef  8/CN/2940A8 Tel 0161 817 7500

DX Number DX Exchange

hen you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Compames at
ympames House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 CardiiT

nog

COM;;\NIES HOUSE




Rule 2 47

The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 2.24B

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company

Ness Recovertes 5 Lunited (formerly Bel and the
Dragon (Hampton Court) Limited)

Company number

03907153

In the

Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice
Royal Courts of Justice

The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

[full name of court]

Court case number

17134 of 2009

() Insertfullname(s)and | We (a) _Shay Bannon of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU and Tracey Pye

address(es) of

admmsator(sy  2nd Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

admimistrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From to

(b) Lnsert date ®) (b)
4 August 2009 3 February 2010

Signed 76 E’%,
Jomt/admkuétrator(s)

Dated 3'1'10

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact information m

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

the box opposite but if you do, it wall help Companies
House to contact you 1if there 15 a query on the form

The contact information that you give will be visible Our Ref 8/CN/2940/A6
to searchers of the public record

Tel 0161 817 7500

DX Number DX Exchange

%hen you have completed and signed this form please send 1t to the Registrar of Companies at

“ompamics House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ

COMPANIES HOUSE

DX 33050 Cardff




Rule 2 47 Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company Company number
Ness Recoveries 4 Limited (formerly Bel and the 03444873
Dragon Properties Limited)

In the Court case number
Chancery bhvision of the High Court of Justice

Royal Courts of Justice 17127 of 2009

The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

[full name of court]

(@) Insert ﬁl“é“?;“:s((?s?f;df 1 We (2} _Shay Bannon of BDQ LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU and Tracey Pye
,.,;mn;,,m,(s) and Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

adminstrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From to
(b) Insert date (b) (t)
4 August 2009 3 February 2010
Signed %Qo
Jont/admin&zabi(s)

Dated 3\5\IU

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact mformation in BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

the box opposite but 1f you do, 1t will help Companies
House to contact you 1if there 15 a query on the form

The contact mformation that you give will be visible R JCNI2940/AG
to searchers of the public record OurRef & Tel 0161 817 7500

DX Number DX Exchange

When you have completed and signed this form please send 1t to the Registrar of Companies at

Compames House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 CardudT

COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 2 47 Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company Company number
Buildsense Limited 03756623
In the Court case number
Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice
Royal Courts of Justice 17107 of 2009
The Strand, London, WC2ZA 2LL

[full name of court)

(@ Insert ﬁ‘“;;rfe(s) ﬂ“df 1 We(a) _Shay Bannon of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London WU 7EU and Tracey Pye
pddress(es) o and Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street. Manchester, M3 3AT

admimstrator(s}

admimstrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From to
(b) Insert date (b) (b)
4 August 2009 3 February 2010
o Zell
J omt/adm@:!ﬂf(s)

Dated 3! 31[0

Contact Details:

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

You do not have to give any contact information m
the box opposite but if you do, 1t will help Companies
House to contact you if there 15 a query on the form

The contact information that you give will be visible
1o searchers af the nihle rananl & Our Ref 8/CN/2940/A6 Tel 0161 817 7500

DX Number DX Exchange

'hen you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at

ompames House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardilf

- W bt

COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 2 47 Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company Company number
Chamberstar Limited 03888437
In the Court case number
Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice
Royal Courts of Justice 17121 of 2009
The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

[fuil name of coun]

(&) Insent f‘“;d“;’;“j’j;’;‘i 1 We (a) _Shay Bannon of BDO L1LP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU and Tracey Pye
admm:néma(s) and Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

admimstrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From to
(b) Insert date (b) (b}
4 August 2009 3 February 2010
signed 7, (k/
Jomt/admlnistrator(s)

Dated Slgl (e,

Contact Detals:

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

You do not have to give any contact information in
the box opposite but 1f you do, 1t will help Companies
House to contact you 1f there 15 a query on the form

The contact information that you give will be visible Our Ref 8/CNR94A0IAS

to searchers of the publie record Tel 0161 817 7500

DX Number DX Exchange

Vhen you have completed and signed this form please send 1t to the Registrar of Companies at

‘ompanies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardifl

COMPANIES HOUSE



Rule 2 47

(a) Insert full name(s) and
address(es) of
administrator(s)

(b) Insert date

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact informaticn 1
the box opposite but 1f you do, it will help Companies
House to contact you 1f there 1s a query on the form
The contact information that you give will be visible

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report

Form 2.24B

2.24B

Name of Company

Ness Recoveries 7 Limited (formerly Klute Limited)

Company number

01187854

In the

Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice
Royal Courts of Justice
The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

[full name of court]

Court case number

17177 of 2009

1 We (a) _Shay Bannon of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU and Trace

and Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

administrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From to

(&)
4 August 2009

(v
3 February 2010

Signed 7 ( &/

Jomt/admur{stator(s)
Dated 3 l L

H

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

Qur Ref 8/CN2940/A6

Tel 0161 817 7500

DX Number DX Exchange

1en you have completed and signed this form please send 1t to the Registrar of Companies at

mpames House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ

COMPANIES HOUSE

DX 33050 Cardil




Rule 2 47

(a) Insert full name(s) and
address(es) of
adrministrator(s)

(b) Insert date

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact information n
the box opposite but (f you do, 1t will hefp Companies
House to contact you :f there 15 a query on the form
The contact mformation that you give will be visible Our Ref RICN2940/AS
to searchers of the public record

Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company Company number
Pimco 2374 Limited 05594078
In the Court case number
Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice
Royal Courts of Justice 17111 of 2009 |
The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL
) {fuall name of court]

1 We (2) _Shay Bannon of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU and Tracey Pye
and Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

admmistrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the pertod

From to
(b) ®
4 August 2009 3 February 2010

Signed 4

Joint/admifustrator(s)
Dated 3‘ S' (o

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

Tel 0161 817 7500

DX Number DX Exchange

Vhen you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at

‘ompanies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 2 47

(a) Insert full name(s) and
address(es) of
admimistrator(s)

{b) Insest date

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact information mn
the box opposite but 1f you do, 1t will help Companies
House to contact you 1f there 1s a query on the form

Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company Company number
Pimco 2388 Limited 05632958 !
In the Court case number
Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice
Royal Courts of Justice 17176 of 2009
The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL
[full name of court]

1 We (a) _Shay Bannon of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street. London, W1l 7EU and Tracey Pye
and Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

admnistrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From to
(b) ()
4 August 2009 3 February 2010

Signed

Dated 3|1>] e

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 JAT

The contact information that you give will be visible Our Ref B/CN/2940/A6 |

to searchers of the pubhc record

FRTev e W

Tel 0161 817 7500

DX Number DX Exchange

When you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 2 47 Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company Company number I
Pimco 2389 Limited 05632168 .
In the Court case number
Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice
Royal Courts of Justice 17178 of 2009
The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

[full name of court]

() Insertfullame(sjand 1 We (a) _ Shay Bannon of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street. London, W1U 7EU and Tracey Pye

mﬁﬁ;ﬁf:&‘;)f and Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT
adminustrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period
From to
{b) Insert date ®) ®)
4 August 2009 3 February 2010

s

Jont/admiygpfator(s)
Dated 2 \ 31 ( 4

Contact Details:

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

You do not have to give any contact information mn
the box opposite but if you do, 1t wall help Companies
House to contact you 1f there 15 a query on the form
The contact information that you give will be visible Our Ref B/CNI2G40/A6
to searchers of the public record Tel 0161 817 7500

DX Number DX Exchange

When you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at

Compames House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CFI4 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiffl

i i 1o

COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 2 47 Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company Company number
Pimco 2391 Limited 05642714
In the Court case number
Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice
Royal Courts of Justice 17131 of 2009
The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

[full name of court]

() Insentfullname(s)asd | We () _ Shay Bannon of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU and Tracey Pye

ad‘;‘ﬂﬁff;:ﬁfjl{;{ and Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester. M3 3AT
administrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period
From to
(b) Insert date {b) b
4 August 2009 3 February 2010
Signed 7 L
Joint/a strator(s)

Dated 3‘3\“

I
|
H

Contact Details:

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

You do not have to give any contact information 1n

the box opposite but if you do, 1t will help Companies
House to contact you 1f there 1s & query on the form

The contact information that you give will be visible Our Ref 8/CNI29A0/AS

Tel 0161 817 7500

DX Number DX Exchange

en you have completed and signed this form please send 1f to the Registrar of Companies at

npanies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 2 47 Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report

2.24B

Company number

05642718

Name of Company

Pimeo 2393 Limited

In the Court case number
Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice
Royal Courts of Justice 17118 of 2009

The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

[full name of court]

(2) Insert full name(s} and
address(es) of
administrator(s)

1 We (a) _Shay Bannon of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU and Tracey Pye
and Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street. Manchester, M3 3AT

administrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From to
{b) Insert date (b) ()
4 August 2009 3 February 2010

Signed

Jomt/adni

32 |te

tor(s)
Dated

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact mformation in
the box opposite but 1f you do, 1t wall heip Companies
House to contact you if there 15 a query on the form
The contact information that you give will be visible
to searchers of the public record

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

Qur Ref

B/CN/2940/A6

Tel 0161 817 7500

DX Number

DX Exchange

1en you have completed and signed this form please send 1t to the Registrar of Compantes at

mpanies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CFl14 3UZ

COMPANIES HOUSE

DX 33050 Cardiff




Rule 2 47 Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company Company number
Pimeo 2636 Limited 06237229
In the Court case number
Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice
Royal Courts of Justice 17122 of 2009
The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

[full name of court]

(a) Insert f‘ﬂ;d";rm(s) mdf 1 We (@ _ Shay Bannon of BDO L1P, 55 Baker Street, London, WU 7EU and Tracey Pye
,dmmfj;i‘;,‘fj(‘;) and Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Sireet, Manchester, M3 3AT

admunistrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From to
(b) Inscrt date ) ®
4 August 2009 3 February 2010

s 7Y

Jomnt/admin or(s)

Dated ?;1 ‘(0

Contact Details:

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

You do not have to give any contact information mn

the box opposite but if you do, it will help Companies
House to contact you 1f there is a query on the form

The contact information that you give will be visible Our Ref R/CN/2940/A6
to searchers of the public record Tel 0161 817 7500

DX Number DX Exchange

When you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Compantes at

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 2 47

The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 2.24B

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company

Premium Bars and Restaurants Plc

Company number

03760981

In the

Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice
Royal Courts of Justice
The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

[full name of court]

Court case number

16981 of 2009

(@) Insentfullname{s)and | We () _ Shay Banngn of BDO LLP, 535 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU and Tracey Pye

address(es) of

sdmmsmators)  and Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP. 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

administrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From 10

(b) Insert date ®
4 August 2009

{b)
3 February 2010

Signed 7% ) _—

Joint/adfunjstrator(s)
Dated glz. o

Contact Detals:

You do not have to give any contact informatien m

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

the box epposite but if you do, 1t will hetp Companies
House to contact you 1if there 15 a query on the form

The contact information that you give will be visible
to searchers of the public record

Qur Ref B/CN/2940/A6

Tel 0161 817 7500

DX Number DX Exchange

1en you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at

mpames House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ

COMPANIES HOUSE

DX 33050 Cardff




Rule 2 47 Form 2.248B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company Company number
Ness Recoveries 6 Limited (formerly Prohibition Bars 05642886
Limited)
In the Court case number
Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice
Royal Courts of Justice 17112 & 17114 of 2009
The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL
[full name of court)

(@) Insert ﬁlg:;'::s((se):‘;‘i 1 We (ay _Shay Bannon of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London. W1U 7EU and Tracey Pye
) and Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

admimstrator(s)

admumstrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From to
(b) Insert date (b) {b)
4 August 2009 3 February 2010

i 2ty

Jomt/admmé@ff(s)

Dated 3(5[[“

Contact Details;

BDOLLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

You do not have to give any contact information n

the box opposite but if you do, 1t will help Comparies
House to contact you if there 15 a query on the form

The contact mformation that you give will be visible Our Ref 8/CN/2940/A6
to searchers of the public record i > Tel 0161 817 7500

DX Number DX Exchange

=n you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at

npanies House, Crown Way, Cerdiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 2 47

(a) Insert full rame(s) and
address(es) of
admimstrator(s)

(b) Insert date

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact information n
the box opposite but 1f you do, 1t will help Companies
House to contact you if there 15 a query on the form
The contact information that you give will be visible Our Ref SICNI2SA0/AG
to searchers of the nuhlic reraed

Pt

Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company Company number

Shdeappeal Limited 03756606

In the Court case number

Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice

Royal Courts of Justice 17179 of 2009

The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL |
|

{full name of court]

1 We (a) _Shay Bannon of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, WiU 7EU and Tracey Pye
and Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

adminstrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From to
&) (&)
4 August 2009 3 February 2010

Signed {C

Jomt/ad tor(s)
Dated 3 ll '( o

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

Tel 0161 817 7500

DX Number DX Exchange

you have completed and signed this form please send 1t to the Registrar of Companies at

anes House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 2 47

(a} Insert full name(s) and
address(es) of
administrator(s)

(b} Insert date

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact mformation m
the box opposite but if you do, it will help Companies
House to contact you 1f there 1s a query on the form
The contact information that you give will be visible

chers of the public record

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report

Form 2.24B

2.24B

Name of Company

Company number

Ness Recoveries 1 Limited (formerly The Liaving Room 03837985
Group Limited)
In the Court case number

Chancery Dhvision of the High Court of Justice

Royal Courts of Justice
The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

[full name of court)

17125 of 2009

1 We (a) _Shay Bannon of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU and Tracey Pye

and Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

administrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the peried

From

to

)
4 August 2009

(b)
3 February 2010

s 78y

Jomnt/admdBsbtrator(s)
Dated 2 ] l\ e

I
I

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

Qur Ref

8/CN/2940/A6

Tel 0161 817 7500

DX Number

DX Exchange

*n you have completed and signed this form please send 1t to the Registrar of Companies at

npanies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ

COMPANIES HOUSE

DX 33050 Cardifr




Rule 2 47 Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company Company number
Ness Recoveries 2 Limmted (formerly The Living Room 03801480
Limited)
In the Court case number
Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice
Royal Courts of Justice 17137 of 2009
The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

[full name of court]

() Insert full :;:ﬂ(s) aﬂf‘f 1 We (z) _Shay Bannon of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU and Tracey Pye
adinml.:;if:z(z) and Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

admimstrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From to
(b) [nsert date (1) (b)
4 August 2009 3 February 2010
swes 7y _
Jomt/adnyhistrator(s)

Dated 3|&)[0

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact nformation mn BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

the box oppaosite but if you do, 1t will help Companies

House to contact you if there 1s a query on the form
The contact information that you give will be visible Our Ref B/ICN2940/AG
to searchers of the public record ¢ Tel 0161 817 7500

DX Number DX Exchange

en you have completed and signed this form please send 1t to the Registrar of Compares at

mpanies House, Crown Way, Cardill, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Carduff

RIS v - — -

COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 2 47 Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company ‘ Company number
Ness Recoveries 10 Limited (formerly Ultimate Leisure 034400587
{Coast) Limited)
In the Court case number
Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice
Royal Courts of Justice 17130 of 2009
The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

[full name of court]

(@) Insert ﬁl‘;s‘;mes((se)f:} 1 We (2) _Shay Bannon of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU and Tracey Pve
admmf:m,oa(s) and Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

administrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From to
(b) Insert date (b} (b)
4 August 2009 3 February 2010
Signed 76&
Jomt/admiksfrator(s)

paed  2)1 |t

Contact Details:

BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3JAT

You do net have to give any contact information in

the box opposite but 1f you do, 1t will help Compantes
House to contact you 1f there 15 a query on the form

The contact information that you give will be visible Our Ref S/CN/2940/AG
to searchers of the public record Tel 0161 817 7500

DX Number DX Exchange

n you have completed and signed this form please send t to the Registrar of Companies at

1pames House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardu¥

COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 2 47 Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company Company number
Ness Recoveries 8 Limited (formerly Ultimate Leisure 03369864
Limited)
In the Court case number
Chancery Division of the High Court of Justice
Royal Courts of Justice 17105 of 2009
The Strand, London, WC2A 2LL

[fiall name of court]

@ Insertfull name(syand )} YWe (a) _Shay Bannon of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU and Tracey Pye

adﬁf’,{;ﬂfﬁ{;{ and Dermot Justin Power of BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Sireet, Manchester, M3 3AT
admmstrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period
From to
(b) Insert date (b (b}
4 Aupust 2009 3 February 2010

Signed
Dated
Contact Details 3
You do not have to give any contact information m BDO LLP, 3 Hardman Street, Manchester, M3 3AT

the box opposite but 1f you do, it will help Companies
House to contact you if there 15 a query on the form

The contact informatson that you give will be visible £ 1294
to searchers of the public record Our Re BCN2540/A8 Tel 0161 817 7500

DX Number DX Exchange

n you have completed and signed thus form please send 1t to the Registrar of Compames at

1pantes House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 CarddT

COMPANIES HOUSE




IBDO

PREMIUM BARS AND RESTAURANTS PLC AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
(All in Administration)

APPENDIX: D

Time Costs Analysis



010T/40/+0 SE 11

18 ¥GE

00 864

9L ELT

00 9FF

80 69}

24 208

00 0¥Z

TLELT

ojey oAy

[xwg wansug hos{s Ty N RSCRuy sun] Hgd Wsneodas Apguow g

_ 18 8PT'51 _ 60 0Z¢ 130), 18N

00 062V 05 €1 00 02 00} 00085y | OST

00 961 001 00 861 00}

79 694°2¢ 0L 8L} 0z 1819 8. 62 26 LZB'TT 0z 98 06 ves'e |24

0z 585 0z i 0Z 52§ ozt

ST E0T'ZT 0s vEl 05 962 SLY 00 ¥¥Z [TX3 S2299"12Z S 4T1

00 889'6 00 Z¢ 00 02£'S 00 02 [T AN ECED

00 08¥ o0z a0 08% 00z

G ¥es'y [7X T} gL ¥eS'y EIET
EoL san0H ol wnoH 0L sinoH 1E0L SnoH L wnoH E0L wnoy 101 wney

10}BI)S|UILUPY 1abBeuepy
|eto) pueis peIs 10410 JojEiSHWpY Jouag JBSISSY Jsebeuepy J0}dali(JIeUHEH

TIFETG66T - 006TISASY ISHaM D

Bupuodey |

swie)) o3pas) H

siole palejey Bipes) 4

Bujeeq/uenesiiesy 1essy 3

uopeRsjujwpY |eJBues) Q

ABojeng pue Bujpunld o

wowuoddy ue sdays g

siane weunujoddy oud v

uonduossaqg

010Z Ateniqad 9z 01 600Z 1SnBny ¢ wWol4 pouad ayy 10j ajqeanddy sajey pue sebieys awiy Jo spiejag

uoflel}SIUjWPY U] - 9]d SJUBINE]SIY pue sieg wnjuald



OLOTEVPO SE1L (e £ oo guspeTy NI stsAfpumy Sl Yad Wbedas Appuow gsusssoONpsTGE6T  006TSISYISHIM D

90 Z6¥'627 _ 8¢ 026 _ (e30L 18N
Q0 €LE 03 LTl b 05 & 09 bTL'} a9 g 8INS0|H pue UORTqISI] |
vl 082 00 £20°8) 00 £9 00 505°2 00 3 00 P1S°2 0092 00800'8 [ 00T Bupoday |
£0 901 90'eL8'2 [T+ S¢ Li8') (T3 00 Z00'} 008 Sune) NP H
00 91 52 929 gL€ $Z 929 g.¢ sepey eelodwg 9
00 €22 GB ZO9Z'0ZL | 0F 658 S1L002°ZF | 08 PB OV 9ZE6Z | S6TLL | [0k BEY s9 | Ot SBT'ES 00 112 00Z9L'%Z | 0060 siepew pajejoy Bujpes), 4
ot L1€ 56 L£1'22 9269 0% 268 092z 00 900'¢ 00 81 oozeL's |[0oLZ S 996°LE sLez Buizeqsuonesijeay 195y 3
18 622 §9 795'8¢ 08 29} §Z 48 050 osZr'z | 086 §29.9'7L [szsL 00 #OC0L | OO ZE 92 900°2 ST 4z oobzE'e | 009 uopeERS|UIWPY [B18UBH Q
LE £2E 99 vZE'SL or iy 09 106'S 65 b2 98 6LFL §9 61 ozese’t [sre ABmyeqs pue Bujuueld o
X AAYA SL1Z6'S SLeF 0% S80°5 059 SL08L'T SLEL 05 5599 0892 wsunuroddy uo sde)s g
|EoL N0 oL 2NOH oL sinaH [LTIN &INoH el INoH el 2INoH 1L 8noY uopdyoseq
JojesiSIU|WpY Jabeuey
eley Ay 12101 pUBID) Heis Jaio J0jensiunupy Joluag JUB)SISSY JoBeuep Joysanguauued

010z Aueniged 9z 0} 600Z ISNBny ¢ woid4 poLiad ay) Joj ajqediddy sejey pue sebieys) swi} jo s|ielaq

UONEAS|UIWPY U] - PAYWI YLEZ O2wid




[63€Z oowmrgluspx Ty N4 siskieiry aun ], YEJ peden f|iuow 0| NIPEZTG66T  DOSTSHSYISIEN D

O1oTtrPo SE LT
06 05 _ or o _ 10l 36N
LT AR 06 05 oro 16 SL0 SL I ST 0 UORQERSUWPY [e0ued
oL SINOH ool wnoH [e101 noH =o)L sinoy oL &INoy 1=0) N0 1210 sinay uopydjaasag
JOJRASILIWRPY saBeuepy
ayey oAy |50] pueln H8g 8410 JojensiuIupy oag JUBISISSY Jabeuep J0jaalig]iauped

0102 Menigad 9z 01 §00Z ¥snBny ¢ woi4 pouad ayy Joj ajqenddy sejey pue sabieys ewi) jo spejeq

uonensILIWPY Ul - PEPWI GREZ 0oWId




010Z/50/40 SE 11 [amson) ewumn fwspeTY NI SSAPUY ourn ] Yad W00 ARGUolE URSSOIAOPST\SE6T * 006T\SASYISUEWL D

_Mw L21'08E _ 66 8£5'L _ 2oL 18N
QO ElE SLoBY'L SL¥ SLaav'lL Siv anso|D pur uonnqQusiy ¢
£Z 592 00 90F'SL 00 L 0026L'T 009l 00058’y 00§l o0 vZg's | 008 Bupuodoy 1
zz ovl §1 810'2 50 05 51 9867 §0 92 00 ZE9'Y 00 ¥Z SWIRID J0YPMD H
00 288 §L6¥0'T szl SLSKO'T STk wiele esfoidwg o
1y 982 savIS'i9L | o¥ 8OL sezi5'7L [se98 oL eab've 0} 202 ol £10's SG € 00 598'78 06 0Z¢ 00 085'vC [ 0056 sJelR pajejey Buipei) 4
¥l £0€ (YT INT 59 LC) 0Z 29 ove 00 29’y 00 +2 05 885"y SZ P 00 809°0Z 009 00Z10'Z} | 0D EE Bujeeq/uonesijeay) 1088y 3
v zal §5 ¥B0'S9 ST 8Et S 99¢€'L 085k 06 £0L'E S¥ 82 089 BSZ'BE 00 822 00 88¢'L) 00§ oogat'y [o0071 UCREAS|UIWRY [RIeUSD
L) 20E 01 S08'%T 6028 0§ £5¥'L 056 03 L¥h'9 65 52 00 8.¥'TH oo ¥t aozeL'y [o0€L ABayeng pue Bupuueld o
98044 0z 680°22 g% 2g) 00 §SE'ZL | S0 68 0E 026'S 08 ¥€ 05 986' T4 o0f £28'9 [T weunujoddy uo sdeis g
LT “iNoH oL 10K s%0, 8INOH oL InoH etoL, ®INOH oL sunaH [B10L sinoH uonduosag
Jojensinwpy JabBeuey
3)BY BAY |10 pueI) Hels a0 JojensiuIupy J0juag es|ssy Jabeuey J030841gQasuMed

010z Aenugad 9z 0} 6002 1SNBNY p Woig pousd ay; 10} e|qesiiddy sajey pue sebieyg awy Jo s|jeteq

uopENS|UNWPY U] - PEYIWIT 8aNS|8T] SJRWHIN




0lQTIEO/FD SE 1T

52 L2}

2By 3AY

[sstsRquiey)|wsx Ty NLI ST4[RUy swr], JEd IWoWedas (qiuow s\suessoltnoreWe66T - C06T\SESYITIEM D

08 09 _ [ ] _ |e101 18N
06 09 or 0 1 g0 SLLy gz0 UOJJBAIS|UWIRPY jedaudn g
®el SIN0H o), SaNoH BloL &£INoH el SINOH |eL SINOH Ejel SINcH meL smay uond Haseq
lojensiuiwpy Jabeuep
|ejol pueln HEIS IBIO Jojensiunupy ioluesg JUB)SISSY JabBeuepy J10)28a1]q/ieuned

010z Aeniqed 9z 03 §00Z 31snSny ¢ wo.4 pouad a3y} Joj a|qesnddy seyey pue sabieys otul) Jo spejaq

UORERSILIWPY U} - PSjIWI JeIsIaqUBYD




OIOTEQ/FO SE 11T

5T L2}

ajey AAY

[readdeapis s Ty NI Stskfeuy Jun, Jeld vt KGuow SUTSSOIDAPETISE6L - 006T\SHSY ISUEL D

06 09 _ oro _ [E304 18N
06 09 oro S5k6 sio SL iy p:r A
oL amon oL smop oL wnoy [=10L smoy moL wnoH oL o oL anoy
101e0sIuIupyY Jobeuep
|ej0L purly yeis s 1o Jojensiunupy J01U3G Jue)SIsSsY raBeuen Jojpadigueuped

UOPEASIUWRY [RIUID

vopdusseq

010z Adenigay 9z 0} 600z 1SNBny t WoL4 poliad eyy oy ajqesddy sejey pue sobieys swiy jo spesq

uonensiuIWpY U - payw jeeddeapns




DLOZ/EOD SE T

sz LZL

ojey oAy

[inpf]wspeTy NI sdimry aung, did WeHodal fpuowr fLRTROIONOPSTIGE6T - JOGTSISY ISHEMD

0609 _ or 0 1oL 1N
06 0% oo 9L 6 L0 SLiv S20
oL sinoH oL sioK 12101 SincH =eL 8oy 1=oL sinoH oL 0K 1=ioL noH
JO1RNSIUILDY 1abBeuepy
15301 pueisy Hers 18po 10)ENSINIWPY 101uag JuBySISSY Jabeuely Jojaadgueuped

UCHEASIURUPY [BJaUDD

uopdussaq

010z Aeniqad 9z 0} 600z 3snbny p woiy polag ay) Joy ajqeanddy sejey pue sebieyyn sun) o s|ielsq

WONENSILIWPY U] - pajiunT] 84Ny



010Ut SE TT

[3: 3

00 ot

LL 561

00 8v¥

ojey oAy

[osussprmghusre Ty NLI Srekeuy swil, ddd Wowodal Ao AEURsSOION0P6IG661  006DSHSYISHEM D

9T 186°L2 _ SL9L [eoL JaN
98 Z¥F 9l 09 6 09 126'S 60 6Z 90 92p°2 SC L) ozgest [9ie
08 2£8°D4 Ot ¥Z 08 LT8O oL ¥
Q0 6EY T4 g7 LE 080 gL Lot si
09 L9 090 09 £9T 090
ol Snay |gieL INOH Foh 8.NoH (1411 SJNOH el SINaH mlol SINCH 1801 RINoH
JojRNSIuIWpY 1abeuepy
|2j0L PURID yels Jeyin Jojesis|upwpy 1o01uag jupISISSY 1sBeuey 10}%81Q/48uMEd

siepey pajejoy Bujpesy 4

Bujeequones|2oy 1958y T

uonEns|UIWpY [RJ0UED

ABayeng pue Bujuue|g o

uopduosaq

010z fenuqad 9z 01 600Z 1sNBny ¢ woi4 pouad eyj 105 ajqedddy sajey pue sabiey) suny Jo speleq

uopleNs|u|upy U| - pajjwiT asuaspling



OIQU/EOMOSETL

52 2}

ajey eay

{8867 counglauspeTy NLI s1sA[rry suwn], Had Wgyiodas Ao KEIUTSSOINOYETGEGT - 006DISTSYISHIN D

06 05 _ oro I=70) 1N
06 05 o 0 516 gL 0 gL Iy szo
8101 8IN0H 1sleL SINOH B0 SINOH {210 JNoOH B3 L SINOH 18101 ‘SINOM (=111 BINOH
JojensiuIwpy sobeuey
2301 puess Hes Jeyl0 Jcjeqysiunupy loilusg jueysissy JabBeuepy 10}33110/10UEd

UORENSIUIWPY [LBUeY g

uopduaseq

010z Aueniqe4 9z 0} 002 yshbBny  woui4 pouad ay) 104 ajqeaddy sajey pue sebieysn swn] Jo sjiejag

UOHEASILILIPY U] - PO} 8BET 0dWIg



OIOTCOPO SETL {dnoap) wooy Soary sty JuspeTY NI SEAMIY AT WEd WHL0da1 Ao RRUESSSINDMGIVGEST  006T\STSY ISHEMN D

06 088°Le¢ _ 8T viv'l _ {2101 13N
88 €82 S5 858'04 52 gt SYZ90Z g€ T Qg 081' 09 0} 00 c09's oval Bupiodey |
gl ol 06 0.12'9 (YT ov 0282 08 6Z 05 995} 058 00 ¥92't (X413 SWIRD JOIPMD B
96 ¥0T 05 Ov6'6 0% 8y 00 895'k 00 94 0s PSTT 05 ¢l [LETT:] +[+1:13 sielel esdojdua 9
1892z 56 056'¥9) | 9T LZZ o008 oo 0L §5256'Ls | sz E8 DL B0Z°6E 58 082 0k 66¥ ss i oF ZZ8'88 [T 0Z SOV'EZT | 0 ¥D sioneW pojejey Bujpeay 4
16 BFE 0t £92'LE 08 201 00 ¥i0't 002 09 958t 056 00 ¥9L's 00 92 oF L85'0Z 0z g¥ oro9s's | 0LSE Bupieaguonesijesy j08sy 3
10681 06 698°¢S 0t 062 sL602't 00 gl ob 80p'e s9 42 SLECH'ES gL 61 008Z8'LE 0ozv opool's [ooeg UORENS|UIWPY (246U0SD g
6 152 09 889'SZ 6586 [P ETIYY 0002 09 129'9 68 LT 00 9EZ°CTH 00 8t 00960's |o0¥L ABoyens pue Bujuued 9
o LL} §¥ Z1Z'6Y ot 801 00 ¥82 (113 sZ ge9'2 05 55 0L 066'p 0L 8T 05 6629 olz2 weunujoddy uo sdaig g
b L8l SL8TL [T szalz SzZ oS L05 [ s1aye wewjujoddy aid v
oL smoy o] SInoH oy sInoH L3 SMOH et § SI0H oL *iNOH 1B104 ®INoH co_an_._umﬂﬂ
Jojensjuiupy JaBeuey
o)eY oAy [e1e] pueis) Heis Jeyio Jojensiurupy Joiuag JURIS|SSY JoBeuely Jjojo8liQ/Iauped

010z fuenigag 9z 03 §00Z 3snBny § woui4 pouad ay) Jo) sjqeaijddy sajey pue sabiets ew|] Jo s|ieiaq

uoijeSItIpY Ul - pajiw)t dnois wooy Bujal eyl




CIOTEOFO 9EL T

0z 692

00 59

€E ¥ZL

o)y oAy

[wooyg enary a1 Jurspx Ty NI STSAWUY SwLL YEd NGW0das ARIUo KSSURSSODAIPSTE66T - Q06T\STSY DS D

avr 01L0°L — 1913 _ (LA ]
09 820'¢ gz 1 00 029'L sL9 0S gov'L gv
00 028°C 008 00 028'¢ 008
08 LLE Q60 $1 6 SL0 0018 080 SLly gz 0
oL emnoH oL SInoH [e101 SiNOH oL smoH oL SINOH ey &INOH el sInoy
JOJRHSIUNUPY JloBeuepy
[ejol pueicy HEe1S 1810 Jojesisiniwpy Ioueg juels|Issy JoBeuep Jojdalgneuned

SIOREI peeleY Buppes)

Bujeaguopes|jeey s1055y I

uofRASIUIIPY [CIBUAD O

uopduasaq

010z Arenugag 9z 03 6002 1snBny ¢ wou4 poliad ay) Joj siqed|iddy sajey pue sabieys swy) jo siejeg

UORENSIUPY U] - pajwy wooy Buiar eyl




DOLEHHOSL 1T

oo ElE

GZ L2

ajey oAy

[sBurpoy sanso] o JuspeTy NI SRy san [ Yad Wewsoda Aujuon HRURSSHONMFGIVEEST  006T\SASYISUEMN D

ov v¥a'al _ 06 &Y _ 1904 19N
09 €679} 05 6F 09 C6¥'51 05 6F
06 03 or 0 ) 510 oL Ly S0
®oL 2inoy oL £moH moL wnoy 1=ieL 2oy 1oL wnop 1moL winoy 104 wnoy
J0jenSInIWpY 1abeusy
€101 puers HEIS Jeyi0 iojensiuwpy J01Uag jueIsSISsy Jebeuepy J0j304)Q/A8ULEY

SITREN paiviey Butpesl o

UCREASIUIWPY [RIOUSD Q

uopdliasaq

010z Meruged 9z 03 600 1SNBNY ¢ Wold4 pouad sy3 Joj ejqed|jddy sajey pue sabieyd ewiy jo spieleqg

uonensiuwpy uj - payw| (sBuipjoyd) ainsie Ajewnn




OlOT/EO/FO 9L 11

00 491

a)ey OAY

Ly _ §T0

[yswon) amnsiz] sywunuspeTYNL] SIANUY WL HE WSBedR: AQIuow REutOnF6 66T COCTISTSYISEM D

12101 10N
SL v g20 L7304 9zZ0 UOREISLWIPY [RIBUSD (]
EL smaH 8104 SneH oL SN0 1=paL inoH el SInoH =27 SnoH Eol SJNOH uopdpraseq
JoJenSIviWpY Jabeuepy
|e101 puelsy Hels Jeyio J0jERSIUIWPY Jolueg JUEISISSY JoGeuep Jojaelguoupueyd

010z Aeniga4 9z 03 6002 1snBny ¢ Wol4 pouad eyj 10} ejqeaddy sejey pue sabseyn swi] jo spejag

uonensIIIPY U] - pajiunT] (}sE0D) 8ins197 ajewn|n




010T/€0/0 SE L

194114

vl 8l

LLLME

96 L8

FAFAT

16 66¢

65 8lZ

ojey By

[wmip0a) 3 ghuspCTYNLE sty SuLL Yad Wwodas A[Ioow sSIRSSOIDMPSTS66T - Q06TISHSYOSHEM O

90 £08'YEZ _ T ¥I0'L _ 5301 18N

$Z 0E4'6E 00 ¥9 9T PO6'2 L ik 00 689°L 05 ¥ 00 LTy SLt
g9¢ 98¢ttt S€29 oC 128} (T4 05 160'r [ R4 05 £6E'S SLot

ocort'Zih | sEale $6 £vE'8 or 69 §0 L5L'6T §90.L1 0l g6¥ 85 b 0z £CE'09 00 6£Z 00 ELO'C | §L5¢C
§6 669'SZ 06 83 0T L92 orz gz 88Z't SLél 00 ey 05 €1 05 8oL'sl SLZ¥ oozzg'c [0S0M
gL 0ZZ'SY 9L 207 09 562 sL¢ 0S 6182 S 02 52 56¢'81 SL0kL 0% 6v8'0Z L9 oo 1ze'T [eil
96 20521 &£ 09 05 56¢ €96 09 L0G'S [TX3 98 79L°L 59 02 oogsk'e [oge
05 L¥s'L 08 ¥ 00 8L 00 Z1 oS 818 055 00 0¥e'y a0 Ll
1E10L £moH el RINOH 2oL sneH 1aoL #InoH o] wnoy 18104, BINOH el &inoH

J0jeaSIwpY laBeuepy
|e101 pUBIS) 428 1810 Jojeqisiunupy 10IUDG ueIsissy J1abeuen Jojoad|gsuned

Bupsodey |

swiield Joypaud H

sJopew pojejoy Buipey) J

Bujjeeqjuones]esy R8sy 3

uonensUupy |Blaued Q

ABeyens pue Bujuuwid 9

weunuoddy uo sdoys g

uonduasag

010z Aernigad 9z 01 002 1shBny ¢ woid pouad ey 40} 3iqed|ddy sejey pue sebieys ewny jo speleq

uonensiuwpy up - pajwi (weyjoon) uobelq ayj pue jog




OLOT/COMO SE'TH [sswadorg q 3 GUspeTYNLE PSARUY oL Had RO Auou SESLESSOIDFGTIGE6T « 006D\SASYISAIAN D

o 008 _ st e _ =m0 L 18N
A 00 606 oo¢ 00 626 o0t sione peretey Buipesy 4
1L 9E1 [T Y} 0L9 ) SLlb 5z 0 UORRAS|URUPY [RISUDS O
ot oy 1oL &noH 104 sinoy e noy LT SInoH LTS sanoy ei0y smay uopduaseqg
lojensiunupy Jabeuel
ajey oAy 2101 puels 1S 1RO Jojensiunupy FLYITE:T ERISISSY ieBeuey Jopauiguauped

010z Aeruge4 9z 0} 6002 3SnBny ¢ wol4 poliag oyl 10} ajged|ddy sajey pue sabieys suny jo sjeisqg

uonensiuILpY Ul - pajiwi saiuadolg uobeiq ayy pue jag




QIOU/EQ/HR 9E T

Sc icl

ayey aay

[sBuzpion Ha|]ws|x TYNLE SISA[UY Sun ] Yad WUeda: jyuow ssouessoiDNrsTEE66T - 006T\SHSYISHEN D

06 09 _ oo 12301 18N
06 09 oo 516 S0 SL v SZ0 UonRNEIU|LIDY [RIBUSD g
[LaGTR SINOH el SJNoH 1:31: 78 SJNOH 0L KINOH Haso T R SJNOH 2oL SJnoH 12101 8INOH uopdusseg
JOJENSIUIWPY J1oBeuep
|el0] pueit) $es 1o iojensienupy lowag JUEISISSY sabeuew J1012aa09uped

010z Kienugad 9z 03 §00Z ISnBny ¢ wol4 pouad ay) Joj sjqeanddy sajey pue sabieysn sung jo spezag

uonensiupy uf - paywn sbuipjoy ¥ag




OL0Z/E0/H0 911 [srmmnzsoy daawepeTYNIL SisAery owi), Ygd Wewodal Aot ¢SUessOiON0psTI66sT  0061.SASVISUEN D

80 1S1'¥22 _ G6 5b6 _ 19101 19N
58 12T L1 6EC'8 [T¥S 240805 009 0. 681 oL Bl 00 981'¢ 00 <) poa9sy't |oof¥ Bugrodey |
69161 SL ¥05'S 0t 9¢ SR LV 0812 oF 69€°) 0z8 05 89¢°+ STY 00 818 stz SeD 103D H
00 L9l 00200 009 00 2004 009 siape eokodua o
92 962 segoz'ovl | 069 09 806'2 oL08 SLI8L'9E §7 022 0L 66¢ 551 06 £0L't8 $6 852 00828'LE [ SZLE siape payeiey Buipesy o
1§ 1SE gt 9£9'6) 06 5% 02 19¢ orZ o5 sze'L 052 00 1ee'r [0S ED cLEeeZ'ZL $L82 0059L'L | sie Bujjeagruones||esy 51955y 3
29681 S€ 299's2 ag 8£1 %S oro St 6¥6'2 99 LT ST PYE'E) SL18 0s 226'8 0528 uoRERSIUIUPY |]IBUSD g
¥Z 9LE 16 9L1'0L FINY 09 HOG's &5 2 LI 1628 [TZ33 02¢86'L }8LE AGoeng pue Bujuueld o
z91£2 06 80€'9 0§ L2 05 S 03s 0S 816 098 05 5.8’y 08 9) waunuoddy uo sdes g
oL SINOH oL £anoH oL sinoH oL SIN0H =L SINoH ol SINOH L2LTR SINoH uonduasaqg
Jojsiupy 1e6euey
ajey eAy |etoL puets HES 19410 l0jensiupy loluag juesissy sebeuey l0)aeliQpeuled

otoz Aensgad 9z 03 600z 1SNBNY  Woid4 pouad ey3 Joj a1qedijddy seiey pue sabueyd euny jo spejaq

uojjeNSIUIWPY U| - PEIWIT SjuBInelsey yag




funoy) uodurrpy @ % @lwsix Ty NLE Se4mry oun, yed Wgpodss Aiuou geLRso|MOPETVGE6T - COETSESY ISHENND

O10T/E0HD 9E T1
06 0% _ oro _ |e30L 18N
¢ L%} 06 0% oro 11 ] 510 SLivy sz o uopERAS|UUPY IRIBUSD g
B30l SUNoH |G F sinoH lena) &INOH IBI0L snoH ejoL noH IejoL SINoH oL 24noH uopduaseq
Jojensiuiupy J9feuep
ajey aAy jejol pueis He1s 10410 Jojensiuiupy JQIURG JUE)SISSY Jabeuepy Jojdadgaauped

010z Aerage 97 01 6002 ¥snbny ¢ wold4 potiad oy Joj ajqedddy sajey pue sabieys aun) Jo sieyaq

uonesIILPY U] - pajiwi (uno) uoydwel) uobeig ay) pue |og




OLOT/EOD 9L 11

gz 42}

ey say

[16¢Z counglurspepyNIL sk sul g, Wad Wogywodas A[qiuow GEIUREOINIPETGE6T + D06DSASYISHEN D

06 03 ED _ 12201 10N
06 0% [ ] SL6 gl o0 SL\r 920 uoRERSIUjWPY [RI0UeY g
0L oy 12101 noH BioL £4naH oL saneH oL <noH 1oL wincy ) smoy uopdyaseq
JOJRASINIWPY Jabeuepy
|©101 purID 478 Jao JOJENSILIWpPY 101U8g juelsissy 1abBeue Jojsaaguaued

010Z Aaenaqe4 92 03 §00Z JSnBny ¢ wouy pousd oy 10) sjqeaddy sajey pue sebieyn aun ] Jo sjereq

uonenRsIIWPY U] - PEIIWIM L6EZ CoWId



O10TEWH0 92 [1 {s12g vomqrarAursix Ty NI SAMECY S, Y d WHodat Ao jIouvsso WPEDEE6T - D0STSTSYISHEWL D

_ﬂ 0r8'sezZ A 58 £9L'} _ |e10L 38N
08 5E2 08 900°FL 0¥ 65 00 844 00zl 08 ZL0'E or 81 00 gHL'9 60 61 00 0¥9's | 0004 Bupoday |
92 &€ §# 080°% SE 0¢ 08 ¥18°7 GE 82 Si9l8 1% 0§ 675°} Siv swiel Joypald H
00 L9} SZi6L'T gLt ST I6L'T [T ainjiey sefojdws o
AR 4 SLI6'TIL | §9 00 08 LLH'EL ST 16 ST ¥6L'1S §L L0t 0L 66¥ S5} 08 [06'08 08 692 08 Z66'0L [ 0Z 0¢ sIswy pejejoy Burpmil o
99 0£€ SH 0E'6) St 89 0L £ [T13 00 £05't 006 00 L'y 05 €1 S8 LLO'Ch $6 %€ Bujlesguuonesyjrey josey 3
£y 281 oF 096'4¢ ot sk or oF q90 00 £SP'C [T} STITO'6L STEHE SL857'6 STSE uofens|UWPY (B18Ue) ¢
86 662 ¥ £68'02 59 69 0% #88'L [T 09 108's 86 ¥ 14 826'L or ZZ I KD ABoyeng pug Bujuueld 9
19 981 00 ¥O8°8 0S v 00 §0E [X> 00 979°} [TET) 0§ ¥$22 05 ¢l 05 929°F 05 91 jusunujoddy uo sdais g
=1 INOH QL SINMOH B0 SINOH =l uneH 12101 sIncH oL SIOH eEo) SIN0H -._O_ﬁn—._umwo
Jojeasinupy Jafeusiy
ajey aAy |e10] pueisy He1S 12410 Jolensiujupy 101Uusg JueysISsy Jabeuepy Jojoadigiisupued

010z Auenigad 9z 03 00z 1SnBNY ¢ wou4 pouad ay) Joj ejgeoyddy sajey pue seBieys aw)) jo s|e1aq

uopEAS|UIPY U] - PSYIL]T Sieg UOHIGIYosd




010T/E0/P0 91T

oF €8¢

SE LY

€5 161

o1 K124

15 00Z

ajey aay

[g657 ooundwspe Ty NI stsifmry oun], Had Wwoday ATpuout esutssONFSTVG66T - 006DSASYISUUN O

L6 LPT'EE _ 06 Z0) _ 1E3CL 9N

Sb 919'¢ $6 6 sV 919'e S66

06 660°L 4 [TXF 06 660'1L [TX13

81 968°L 066 S S¥) or 00 46 [ 5. 808 SLE 9z 189 (7]

16 KOS [TE4 09 LOG'S 69 ¥ 1L 292'9 0¥ Sk 0zcee’s |ote
09 IS6'T SLYb 00000°F [008 09 256') §L9
1ej0L smoH 0oL Snoy oL SinoH L SJNOH [|el SINDH =o)L smnoy oL SNaH

JOJENSILIIPY JoBeuey
[ejol puess) He1s aU10 l1o1ensiuiupy loluag juels|ssy Jafieuep 10)98d|gileulied

sigliel paiejay Bujpea) 4

Buieequopesyeoy 10ssy 3

UORRRS|UIPY (218U

ABaeng pue Bujuueld 9

uounuioddy uo sdoyg g

uopdyasag

010z Aueruged 9z 03 600z 1snBny ¢ wouy pouad oyl Jo} agedlddy sejey pue saBieyn awi) jo sjeleqg

UOIEASIUIUPY U] - pajiui £6€Z 0dWid




QI0Z/EQ/FO 9E 1

§T 420

ajey aAy

[Ayaqaddy Jursix Ty NIS Psdpeuy ow1L MBd WovHodas A[uol ASILESSOIDNFSTVG66T - GOGT\SASYOSUEM D

06 0% — oro 15304 18N
06 09 or o $16 910 SLiF SZ0
1oL =NoH ot SmoH lEl0L, SINCH 0L SN0 [Ei0L sinoy 10, SInaH ie10). SINOH
J0jenSIuwpYy sabeuey
€10 ) pUeIs) HEIS 1810 Jojensinwpy JoIuag JUR)SISSY Jafieuely Jojadig/IsuMed

UORENSIUIPY [RJ6USY J

uopdiasaq

010z Aueingad 9z 03 600z ¥sNBNY ¥ wol4 poudd 3y 10} ajqednddy sajey pue sabiey) awil jo spejaq

uoRegsuIWLpY U] - papwir] Ajjaqajddy




